
Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA.
No. BEA/Sen.List/MS/2016

Dated the:-07th January 2017.
To,

All concerned.

Subject: Provisional Seniority List of Assistant Registrar/Assistant Comptroller, Section Officer,
Assistant Section Officer, Senior Clerk, Section Assistant Stenographer (HG), Stenographer (LG),
Steno typist, Technical Assistant (Library), Laboratory Assistant, Junior Engineer, under Dr.
P.D.K.V., Akola as on 01.01.2017.

I am directed to inform you that the provisional seniority lists of Assistant
Registrar/Assistant Comptroller, Section Officer, Assistant Section Officer, Senior Clerk, Section
Assistant, Stenographer (HG), Stenographer (LG), Steno typist, Technical Assistant (Library),
Laboratory Assistant, Junior Engineer, under Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola as on 01.01.2017 are made
available for publication by the University at University web site www.pdkv.ac.in for information
of all concerned University employees.

I am further directed to request you that, this provisional seniority list may please be
downloaded from the above University website & circulated amongst the persons concerned and
their acknowledgements to that effect be obtained and kept on your office record and intimation of
having done so, be submitted to this office along with the list of persons who have given
acknowledgements. The persons concerned may be asked to submit their grievances or
representations, if any within the period of one month from the date of publication of the seniority
list and the same may immediately be submitted to this office with your specific remarks based on
the proofs/documents provided by the applicants. The incumbents are informed that they should
invariably attach the copies of all such documents in support of their claim of seniority so as to
enable this office to consider their representations. The Seniority list is prepared on the basis of date
of appointment/promotion in order of preference/merit awarded by the Selection Committee.
Wherever the merit could not be decided, parental seniority of the lower cadre is taken in to
consideration

Further, following certificates may please be furnished to this office by the concerned Head of
Offices, within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter.

1 Certified that all “Assistant Registrar/Assistant Comptroller, Section Officer, Assistant
Section Officer, Senior Clerk, Section Assistant Stenographer (HG), Stenographer (LG),
Steno typist, Technical Assistant (Library), Laboratory Assistant, Junior Engineer,”
mentioned in seniority list are/were working under the control of this office and their service
particulars as mentioned in the seniority list have been verified from their Service Books/
Service records and found to agree. Also those who were appointed before 31.12.2016 under
the control of this office have been included in this seniority list.

The receipt of the seniority list may please be acknowledged immediately.
Sd/-

Registrar,
Dr.PDKV, Akola.

.



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

Provisional seniority list of Assistant Registrar/Asstt.Comptroller in the pay scale of Rs.9300-34800/- GP 4600
as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No

Name of the persons Date of
birth

Category Qualification Date of first
appointment

Date of appoint/
prom. to the
post of AR.AC

Remarks/Nature of appointment.

1. S/Shri 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.

1 P.B. Jumde 01-07-45 S.T. M.Com. 03-03-70 10-03-83 Retired

2 C.W.Jagtap 10-04-45 Open M.A. 30-05-70 11-11-83 Retired
3 P.K.Shekokar 08-06-46 SC M.Com, L.L.B 26-02-70 26-02-90 Retired
4 S.S.Suradkar 05-07-56 SC B.Sc./ D.B.M. 01-10-84 20-09-93 Promoted as Deputy Registrar
5 P.V.Behere 13-12-48 Open B.Com MIRPM/ LLB 08-06-76 24-07-02 Retired
6 M. S. Raul 19-06-61 VJ-A M.Com 04-12-84 15-07-02 Promoted as Deputy Registrar
7 V. W. Palaspagar 25-10-60 SC B.Com, D.B.M.,

MIRPM
28-11-84 01-04-03 Nomination under SC Category

8 R. K. Poyam 19-07-71 S.T. B.A., B.M.C., M.S.W. 14-07-03 14-07-03 Nomination under ST Category
9 G.G. Tonde 01-05-60 Open M.Com. 04-12-84 20-04-06 By Promotion under Open Category

10 A.S. Katre 17-10-57 NT-C B.Sc. 07-12-84 20-04-06 By Promotion under  NT-C Category
11 S.T. Pawane 24-02-54 Open M.A. 24-06-85 20-04-06 Retired
12 S.L. Shekokar 01-07-50 SC M.Com. 27-07-77 20-04-06 Retired
13 J.G. Pethkar 13-04-48 Open B.Sc. 05-03-70 20-04-06 Retired
14 Ku. M.P. Raginwar 09-02-62 Open B.A. 05-12-84 20-04-06 By Promotion under Open Category
15 B.L. Dhomne 11-06-50 Open B.Com. 26-02-90 15-10-06 Retired
16 S.N. Muramkar 09-11-48 Open M.A. 21-07-94 15-10-06 Retired
17 S.R. Mali 20-03-49 Open B.Com. 12-06-95 15-10-06 Retired
18 Smt. S.S.Chavan 28-10-74 Open M.Com 08-01-08 08-01-08 By Nomination under Open Category
19 R.R.Katare 07-05-72 Open M.Sc 08-01-08 08-01-08 By Nomination under Open Category
20 R.D.Chavan 10-07-74 VJ (A) M.Sc B.Ed 08-01-08 08-01-08 By Nomination under VJ(A) Category
21 Smt.P.K.Khartadkar 26-12-68 ST B.Com 31-03-97 13-01-10 By promotion under Open Category
22 H.F.Rathod 02-03-73 VJ(A) B.Com 01-04-03 13-01-10 By promotion under Open Category
23 Y.M. Rajurkar 13-12-74 Open B.A. LLB. 07-02-08 31-12-13 By Promotion under Open Category
24 K.W.Bante 06-09-84 OBC M.A. 13-04-15 27-04-15 By Nomination under Open Category
25 S.M.Gogate 15-01-76 OBC M.sc (Agril.) 13-04-15 12-05-15 By Nomination under OBC Category
26 Samir Ahmad Abdul

Muqueem
27-08-70 Open B.Tech 27-04-99 03-05-16 By Promotion under Open Category

27 Smt. D.W.Waghmare 07-12-70 OBC B.Sc 07-02-08 03-05-16 By Promotion under Open Category



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

Provisional seniority list of Section Officer in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800/-
GP 4400 as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No.

Name of persons

S/Shri.

Date of
Birth

Category Qualifi-
cation

Date of
first

appoint-
ment

Date of
apptt./

promotion
to the post
of A.S.O.

Remarks/Nature of appointment.

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8
1 J.G. Bundela 10-04-55 VJ-(A) S.S.C. 26-02-90 20-04-06 Retired
2 S. N. Thakre 01-07-48 OBC M.A. 23-08-83 15-10-06 Retired
3 V.J. Chawre 01-04-53 O.B.C. S.S.C. 19-08-83 15-10-06 Retired
4 G.R. Mandale 10-11-54 NT-(B) M.A. 11-08-83 22-06-07 Retired
5 S.N. Kamble 22-09-51 NT-(B) B.Com. 26-02-90 22-06-07 Retired
6 Y.M.Rajurkar 13-12-74 Open BA

L.L.B
07-02-08 07-02-08 Promoted as Assistant Registrar

7 Samir Ahmad Abdul Muqueem 27-08-70 Open B.Tech 27-04-99 07-02-08 By Nomin. under Open Category
8 Smt. A.M.Nimje 05-12-55 S.T. B.Sc.

M.Lib.
07-02-08 07-02-08 By Nomin.under Open Category

Retired
9 V.S.Dawre 07-02-69 OBC B.Com 07-02-08 07-02-08 By Nomin.under OBC Category

(Resigned)
10 P.P.Gawai 01-02-72 SC M.Com 07-02-08 07-02-08 By Nomination under SC Category

Resigned
11 Smt. D.W.Waghmare 07-12-70 OBC B.Sc 07-02-08 07-02-08 By Nomi. under OBC Category
12 U.N.Rathod 15-07-74 VJ-(A) MA,

L.S.GD
07-02-08 07-02-08 By Nomi. under VJ(A) Category

13 S.M.Jagtap 10-04-74 SC B.A.
B.P. Ed

29-07-00 31-07-09 By Prom. under Open Category

14 D.R.Dangewar 18-08-56 NT-(C) Pri Com 19-05-78 31-07-09 Retired
15 V.H.Kalbande 23-02-52 OBC S.S.C. 16-06-71 31-07-09 Retired
16 A.M.Bansod 28-05-51 OBC B.Com 05-07-71 31-07-09 Retired
17 S.S.Shingane 30-06-70 Open BCom

B.PEd
29-07-00 31-07-09 By Prom. under Open category

18 A.L.Dikkar 04-12-73 Open B.Com 29-07-00 31-07-09 By Prom. under Open category
19 Ku. Swati. Solanke 05-11-77 S.T. M.Sc. 21-10-03 25-02-11 By Prom. under ST category
20 Ku. Swati Jadhao 29-06-79 VJ-(A) B.Sc. 18-10-03 25-02-11 By Prom. under Open category
21 D.P. Deshmukh 13-05-59 Open M.A. 22-07-83 31-12-13 By Prom. under Open category



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

..2..

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8
22 J.R. Gawande 24-12-72 OBC M.Com. 08-02-08 31-12-13 By Prom. under Open category
23 V.B. Fuladi 01-12-74 SBC M.A. 08-02-08 31-12-13 By Prom. under Open category
24 Smt. M.U. Rajput 01-07-61 VJ-(A) B.A. 28-12-89 31-12-13 By Prom. under Open category
25 Smt. S.P. Deshmukh 01-07-60 Open B.A. 02-09-83 31-12-13 By Prom. under Open category
26 S.G. Kakade 02-02-70 SC M.Sc. 08-02-08 31-12-13 By Prom. under SC category
27 Smt. M.S. Suradkar 17-05-69 SC M.Com. 08-02-08 31-12-13 By Prom. under SC category
28 J.M. Bhagde 17-06-60 OBC M.A. 28-07-93 31-12-13 By Prom. under Open category
29 S.G. Suryawanshi 01-06-64 NT-(B) B.Com. 23-03-90 31-12-13 By Prom. under NT-B  category
30 R.P. Mule 31-05-56 Open B.A.. 17-05-78 31-12-13 By Prom. under Open category

(Retired)
31 W.K. Umbarkar 03-05-57 SC Pre Uni. 19-05-78 31-12-13 By Prom. under SC category
32 S.S. Sonone 12-09-63 NT-B H.S.S.C

.
15-03-90 31-12-13 By Prom. under Open category

33 G.L. Satpute 03-02-62 NT-D H.S.S.C
.

15-07-93 31-12-13 By Prom. under Open category

34 Smt. Vijaya Wasu 29-09-58 OBC SSC 20-02-76 03-05-16 Retired
35 B.S.Bhagat 13-05-60 SC BA 27-05-85 03-05-16 Retired
36 N.A.Solanke 04-04-67 ST SSC 09-05-95 03-05-16 By Prom. Under ST category.

Sd/-
Registrar

Dr.PDKV, Akola.



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

Provisional seniority list of Assistant Section Officer in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800/-
GP 4300 as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No.

Name of persons

S/Shri.

Date of
Birth

Category Qualifi-
cation

Date of
first

appoint-
ment

Date of
apptt./

promotion
to the post
of A.S.O.

Remarks/Nature of appointment.

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8
1 Ku. Swati. Solanke 05-11-77 S.T. M.Sc. 21-10-03 21-10-06 Promoted as Section Officer
2 Ku. Swati Jadhao 29-06-79 VJ-A B.Sc. 18-10-03 18-10-06 Promoted as Section Officer
3 V.R. Bahurupe 19-05-52 Open B.Com.I 31-01-73 15-10-06 Retired
4 B.S. Paithankar 01-07-51 Open S.S.C. 03-02-73 15-10-06 Retired
5 P.P.R. Nair 03-01-52 Open S.S.C. 23-02-73 15-10-06 Retired
6 M.R. Dhomne 30-06-49 O.B.C. S.S.C. 13-07-73 22-06-07 Retired
7 Y.M. Khan 05-07-49 Open B.A. 16-07-73 22-06-07 Retired
8 P.T. Mule 14-02-52 Open Pri. Art. 16-07-73 22-06-07 Retired
9 D.A. Muramkar 27-05-51 Open B.Com. 20-07-73 22-06-07 Retired

10 W.J. Chaware 02-05-50 Open Pri.Univ. 30-01-73 16-10-07 Retired
11 D.P.Deshmukh 13-05-59 Open MA 22-07-83 08-02-08 Promoted as Section Officer
12 J.R.Gawande 24-12-72 OBC M.Com 08-02-08 08-02-08 Promoted as Section Officer
13 V.B.Fuladi 01-12-74 Open MA 08-02-08 08-02-08 Promoted as Section Officer
14 Smt. M.U.Rajput 01-07-61 Open BA 28-12-89 08-02-08 Promoted as Section Officer
15 Smt. S.P.Deshmukh 01-07-60 Open BA 02-09-83 08-02-08 Promoted as Section Officer
16 G.S.Kakade 02-02-70 SC M.Sc 08-02-08 08-02-08 Promoted as Section Officer
17 Smt. M.S.Suradkar 17-05-69 SC M.Com 08-02-08 08-02-08 Promoted as Section Officer
18 J.M.Bhagde 17-06-60 OBC MA 28-07-93 31-03-08 Promoted as Section Officer
19 S.G.Suryawanshi 01-06-64 NT(B) B.Com 23-03-90 31-03-08 Promoted as Section Officer
20 V.A.Khande 20-10-51 Open S.S.C. 17-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
21 R.R.Bhatulkar 05-04-52 OBC S.S.C. 07-12-74 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
22 W.I.Ingle 01-07-52 SC S.S.C. 11-12-74 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
23 A.S.Chore 26-02-53 OBC S.S.C. 17-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
24 A.C.Nasare 16-07-53 OBC Pre Arts 17-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
25 V.N. Deshpande 31-08-53 Open Pre Uni 17-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
26 R.T.Kulkarni 01-07-54 Open S.S.C 17-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted & Vol.Retired



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

..2..

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8
27 P.L. Guntiwar 06-01-55 Open S.S.C. 17-05-78 31-07-09 Retired
28 K.N. Bawner 03-08-55 OBC B.Com 17-05-78 31-07-09 Retired
29 R.P. Muley 31-05-56 Open B.A.Jrnl. 17-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted as Section Officer
30 Smt. C.R. Dixit 15-07-51 Open S.S.C. 18-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
31 P.A.Bhoyar 09-08-51 OBC B.Com 18-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
32 K.R. Deshmukh 30-06-52 Open S.S.C. 01-07-71 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
33 B.V.Masodkar 31-01-53 OBC S.S.C 18-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
34 V.L.Deshmukh 01-08-53 Open S.S.C. 07-12-74 31-07-09 Promoted &Retired
35 D.R. Kamlakar 01-07-55 Open B Com I 18-05-78 31-07-09 Vol.Retired
36 W.K. Umbarkar 03-05-57 SC Pre Uni 19-05-78 31-07-09 Promoted as Section Officer
37 G.A. Thakare 05-02-55 SBC BCOM I 20-07-83 31-07-09 Retired
38 S.S. Sonone 12-09-63 NT (B) H.S.S.C 15-03-90 31-07-09 Promoted as Section Officer
39 G.L.Satpute 03-02-62 NT(D) H.S.S.C. 15-07-93 31-07-09 Promoted as Section Officer
40 R. B. Mohod 01-02-57 Open S.S.C. 20-07-83 25-02-11 Retired
41 V. L. Choukhande 18-08-54 Open B.Com. 20-07-83 25-02-11 Retired
42 M. R.  Muley 04-05-56 OBC. M.A. 20-07-83 25-02-11 Retired
43 Smt.Vijaya Wasu 29-09-58 OBC. S.S.C. 20-02-76. 25-02-11 Promoted & retired
44 S. J. Kulkarni 11-06-55 Open S.S.C. 27-07-83 25-02-11 Expired.
45 K. M. Deshmukh 20-12-55 Open B.A.I 20-07-83 25-02-11 Retired.
46 D. K. Bagade 08-07-55 SC S.S.C. 21-07-83 25-02-11 Retired.
47 V. N. More 10-09-53 SC S.S.C. 21-07-83 25-02-11 Retired.
48 B. S. Bhagat 13-05-60 SC B.A. 27-05-85 25-02-11 Promoted & retired

49 N. A. Solanke 04-04-67 Takankar
(ST)

S.S.C. 09-05-95 25-02-11 Promoted.

50 P.V. Urkande 07-03-66 Open H.S.S.C. 18-09-86 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
51 Sau.V.V.Dehliwale 09-04-81 NT-C B.A. 22-03-00 31-12-13 By prom. under NT-C Category

52 A.H.Chikhale 17-07-80 Open M.Sc. 15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
53 G.D.Kharode 01-07-75 OBC B.A. 15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
54 N.M.Khanderao 24-10-78 SC B.A. 15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under  S.C.Category
55 M.V.Shete 21-12-78 Open B.A. 15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
56 A.D.Umale 21-11-73 OBC B.Sc. 15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
57 Sau S.V.Mehkare 01-07-76 Open B.A. 15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
58 Ku.V.A.Berde 29-12-78 OBC M.A. 15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
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59 P.S.Pal 27-12-74 NT-(C) B.A. 15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
60 Ku.S.R.Udaykar 04-12-81 OBC B.A.

B.Ed.
15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category

61 Ku.S.G.Maraskole 23-01-78 ST M.A. 15-06-08 31-12-13 By prom. under ST Category
62 N.R.Palaspagar 03-07-78 SC B.A.

BLib
01-08-08 31-12-13 By prom. under SC Category

63 N.V.Pinjarkar 29-09-70 OBC B.Tech 04-10-08 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
64 S. G. Waghmare 07-02-68 OBC S.S.C. 04-08-89 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
65 D. B. Bhonde 09-07-73 OBC B.A. 23-12-92 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
66 A. D. Pore 14-07-73 OBC B.A. 19-06-93 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
67 W. D. Patil 12-04-61 SC S.S.C. 21-07-93 31-12-13 By prom. under SC Category
68 D. M. Yelkar 26-07-67 SC H.S.S.C

.
26-10-95 31-12-13 By prom. under SC Category

69 H. L. Wavage 07-04-60 OBC B.A. 21-11-85
Attendant

31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category

70 N. R. Sudke 11-06-77 OBC H.S.S.C
.

12-08-96 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category

71 Ku.Anita S.Wasu 25-08-70 OBC B.A. 12-08-96 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
72 A. S. Pathak 29-04-76 Open B.Sc. 31-10-96 31-12-13 By prom.under Open Category
73 Ku. J.G.Deoghare/Ganorkar 13-01-74 OBC B.Sc. 16-11-96 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
74 V. D. Dhore 11-01-72 OBC B.A. 26-03-97 31-12-13 By prom. under Open Category
75 A. N. Vaidyawar 10-03-73 Open S.S.C. 16-05-97 31-12-13 By prom.under Open Category
76 O. L. Shirale 01-08-56 SC H.S.S.C 18-07-83 31-12-13 Promoted &Retired

77 S. L. Sawalekar 19-08-68 NT-B H.S.S.C
.

10-11-97 31-12-13 By prom.under NT-B Category

78 G. A. Tokekar 06-12-73 Open S.S.C. 02-08-95 03-05-16 By Prom. under Open category.
79 G.D.Gawande 05-06-58 Open SSC 18-07-83 03-05-16 Promoted & retired.
80 B. N. Gawande 15-07-62 Open S.S.C. 10-11-97 03-05-16 By Prom. under Open category.
81 P. V. Kamble 16-06-66 SC HSSC 10-11-97 03-05-16 By Prom. under Open category.
82 D. L. Mohod 12-10-72 S.C. S.S.C. 29-09-98 03-05-16 By Prom. under Open category.
83 P. R. Wankhade 05-07-75 SC HSSC. 29-07-00 03-05-16 By Prom. under Open category.
84 S. M. Virekar 28-01-73 SC B.A. 09-02-01 03-05-16 By Prom. under SC category

Sd/-
Registrar

Dr.PDKV, Akola.



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

Provisional Seniority list of Senior Clerk in the pay scale of Rs. 5200-20200/- GP Rs.2400
as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No.

Name of persons

S/Shri.

Date of
Birth

Category Qualifi
-cation

Date of
first

appoint-
ment

Date of
apptt./

promotion
to the post
of Sr.Clerk

Remarks/Nature of appointment.

1 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
1 R. B. Mohod 01-02-57 Open S.S.C. 20-07-83 21.09.07 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

2 V. L. Choukhande 18-08-54 Open B.Com. 20-07-83 21.09.07 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

3 M. R.  Muley 04-05-56 OBC M.A. 20-07-83 21.09.07 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

4 Smt.Vijaya Wasu 29-09-58 OBC S.S.C. 20-02-76
Lib.Att.

21.09.07 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

5 S. J. Kulkarni 11-06-55 Open S.S.C. 27-07-83 21.09.07 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

6 K. M. Deshmukh 20-12-55 Open B.A.I 20-07-83 21.09.07 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

7 D. K. Bagade 08-07-55 SC S.S.C. 21-07-83 21.09.07 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

8 V. N. More 10-09-53 SC S.S.C. 21-07-83 21.09.07 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

9 B. S.  Bhagat 13-05-60 SC B.A. 27-05-85
Lab.Att.

21.09.07 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

10 N. A. Solanke 04-04-67 ST S.S.C. 09-05-95 21.09.07 Promoted as Asstt. Section Officer

11 Smt.Maya Rajput 01-07-61 (VJ-A S.S.C. 28-12-89 21.09.07 Nominated as Asstt. Section Officer

12 S. G. Suryavanshi 01-06-64 NT-B B.Com. 23-03-90 21.09.07 Nominated as Asstt. Section Officer
13 S.T.Girhe 20-11-53 OBC BA-II 25-07-83 15-06-08 By Promotion under Open category

(Retired)
14 O.M.Rajpayale 20-04-54 OBC S.S.C. 17-07-83 15-06-08 By Promotion under Open category

(Retired)
15 B.B.Khadse 13-08-54 OBC S.S.C. 06-08-83 15-06-08 By Promotion under Open category

(Retired)
16 P.V.Urkande 07-03-66 Open H.S.S.C. 18-09-86 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

17 P.N.Bagde 30-04-53 SC S.S.C. 16-07-93 15-06-08 Retired
18 Sau V.V.Dehliwale 09-04-81 NT-C B.A. 22-3-00 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

19 P.R.Jadhav 01-05-55 VJ-A S.S.C. 10-07-80 15-06-08 By Promotion under VJ-A category.
(Retired)

20 A.H.Chikhale 17-07-80 Open M.Sc. 15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

..2..

1 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
21 G.D.Kharode 01-07-75 OBC B.A. 15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

22 R.V.Gawande 01-07-80 OBC B Tech 15-06-08 15-06-08 By Nomination under open category
(Resigned)

23 N.M.Khanderao 24-10-78 SC BA 15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

24 M.V.Shete 21-12-78 Open BA 15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

25 A.D.Umale 21-11-73 OBC B.Sc. 15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

26 Sau S.V.Mehkare 01-07-76 Open B.A. 15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

27 Ku.V.A.Berde 29-12-78 OBC MA 15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

28 P.S.Pal 27-12-74 NT-C BA 15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

29 Ku.S.R.Udyakar 04-12-81 OBC BA
B.ED

15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

30 Ku.S.G.Maraskole 23-01-78 ST M.A. 15-06-08 15-06-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

31 N.R.Palaspagar 03-07-78 SC BA
BLib

01-08-08 01-08-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

32 N.V.Pinjarkar 29-09-70 OBC B.Tech 04-10-08 04-10-08 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

33 S. G. Waghmare 07-02-68 OBC S.S.C. 04-08-89 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

34 S. T.  Bharambe 27-08-58 Open S.S.C. 01-04-90 11-08-09 Retired.
35 D. B. Bhonde 09-07-73 OBC B.A 23-12-92 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

36 A. D. Pore 14-07-73 O.B.C. B.A. 19-06-93 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

37 W. D. Patil 12-04-61 SC S.S.C. 21-07-93 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

38 L. T. Wasukar 09-05-53 SC M.A. 11-07-80
Attendant

11-08-09 Retired.

39 G. A. Tokekar 06-12-73 Open S.S.C. 02-08-95 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

40 D. M. Yelkar 26-07-67 SC H.S.C. 26-10-95 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

41 H. L. Wavage 07-04-60 OBC B.A. 21-11-85
Attendant

11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

42 N. R. Sudke 11-06-77 OBC H.S.C. 12-08-96 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

43 Ku.Anita S.Wasu 25-08-70 OBC B.A. 12-08-96 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

44 S. S. Banokar 12-06-68 OBC H.S.C. 12-08-96 11-08-09 Expired
45 A. S. Pathak 29-04-76 Open B.Sc. 31-10-96 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

46 Ku. J.G.Deoghare 13-01-74 OBC B.Sc. 16-11-96 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer
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47 N. R. Asolkar 28-08-53 O.B.C. S.S.C. 29-01-73 11-08-09 Retired.
48 H. F. Dongre 01-07-53 Open HSSC. 03-07-80

Attendant
11-08-09 Retired.

49 R. H. Wakode 09-03-55 Open S.S.C. 05-07-80
Attendent

11-08-09 Retired

50 V. D. Dhore 11-01-72 OBC B.A. 26-03-97 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

51 Smt. S. N. Ingole 01-07-52 Open B.A. 19-04-97 11-08-09 Retired
52 A. N. Vaidyawar 10-03-73 Open S.S.C. 16-05-97 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

53 S. P. Kharabe 20-07-54 Open H.S.S.C. 31-10-83 11-08-09 Retired
54 G. D. Gawande 05-08-58 Open S.S.C. 18-07-83 11-08-09 Promoted & retired
55 B. N. Gawande 15-07-62 Open S.S.C. 10-11-97 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

56 G. S.  Raut 09-04-67 Open HSSC.. 10-11-97 11-08-09 Expired.
57 O. L. Shirale 01-08-56 SC H.S.S.C. 18-07-83 11-08-09 Promoted & retired.

58 P. V. Kamble 16-06-66 SC HSSC 10-11-97 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

59 S. L. Sawalekar 19-08-68 NT-B HSSC. 10-11-97 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

60 D. L. Mohod 12-10-72 S.C. S.S.C. 29-09-98 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

61 P. R. Wankhade 05-07-75 SC HSSC. 29-07-00 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

62 S. M. Virekar 28-01-73 SC B.A. 09-02-01 11-08-09 Promoted as Assistant Section Officer

63 S.S. Giri 04-03-80 NT-B HSSC. 19-09-05 11-08-09 By Prom. under NT B Category
64 R.D.Khandhar 18-05-78 OBC MA,

MSW
31-01-10 31-01-10 By Nomin.under Open category

65 R.D.Londhe 02-04-82 OBC MA 31-01-10 31-01-10 By Nomin. under Open category
66 G.M.Borkar 13-10-73 SC B.Com 31-01-10 31-01-10 By Nomin. under Open category
67 Sau S.A.Sarda 11-07-83 Open B.A.

Bed
B.Com

31-01-10 31-01-10 By Nomin. under Open category-
Female quota

68 S.S.Gawai 10-04-82 SC B.A. 09-03-10 09-03-10 By Nomin.under SC category
69 M.K.Walke 27-04-81 OBC B.A. 23-03-10 23-03-10 By Nomin. under OBC category
70 Ku.P.M.Mool 18-12-85 SC B.A. 31-05-20 31-05-10 By Nomin. under SC category-

Female quota
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71 A. T. Chimurkar 04-04-67 SBC HSSC. 15-03-90 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
72 S. G. Sonone 25-04-75 S.C. HSSC 11-11-96 31-12-13 Promoted under SC Category
73 D.N. Kale 18-01-75 OBC HSSC. 16-06-98 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
74 R. R. Kalpande 10-11-72 Open HSSC.. 15-03-99 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
75 S. M. Dhote 17-06-76 OBC B.Text.

Engg.
15-03-99 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category

76 Smt. M.R.Dhotkar 17-03-56 OBC SSC 15-03-99 31-12-13 Retired.
77 S. P. Bhalerao 25-07-71 Open B.Com

L.L.B.
26-04-99 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category

78 V. N. Dharamkar 15-08-72 OBC S.S.C. 05-05-99 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
79 Ku. Lobhankshi M  Teware 26-06-81 NT-C HSSC. 09-07-99 31-12-13 Promoted under NT-C Category
80 Smt. P. V. Bisan 14-05-63 Open Dip.in

Homeo.
22-03-00 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category

81 A. A. Kharche 09-06-75 Open Dip.in
Electro.

22-03-00 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category

82 Syed Ansar  Syed
Asad

03-06-76 Open S.S.C. 29-07-00 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category

83 N. V. Vawhal 30-09-68 OBC B.A. 29-07-00 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
84 Sau. Mukta  R.Dhore 22-08-80 OBC B.Sc. 07-08-00 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
85 A. B. Patel 03-05-75 Open S.S.C. 09-02-01 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
86 B.B. Mapari 10-07-56 Open S.S.C. 18-07-83 31-12-13 Promoted & retired
87 K.N. Sawarkar 08-08-58 Open S.S.C. 20-07-83 31-12-13 Promoted & retired
88 C.B. Wani 14-07-58 Open B.Com. 21-07-83 31-12-13 Promoted & retired
89 V.S. Wakode 01-06-74 S.C. S.S.C. 04-09-04 31-12-13 Promoted under SC Category
90 Y.P. Deshmukh 05-03-81 Open HSSC. 03-09-04 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
91 Asif Ekbal Shakh Jilani 01-07-77 Open B.A. 02-09-04 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
92 N.R. Janunkar 15-05-83 O.B.C. B.A. 02-09-04 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
93 P.B. Sadanshiv 25-02-75 S.C. M.A. 21-03-05 31-12-13 Promoted under SC Category
94 R.N. Mudholkar 15-05-69 Open M.Com. 15-03-05 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
95 P.W. Bhaltilak 09-07-57 Open S.S.C. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted & retired.
96 S.D. Londhe 25-03-77 Open B.A. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
97 Khan Wasim Ahmad Nasim 09-01-75 Open HSSC. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
98 P.J. Metkar 02-04-60 Open S.S.C. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted & retired.
99 D.S. Ahir 29-11-66 S.C. M.Com. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted under SC Category

100 S.K. Kusatkar 22-11-68 OBC HSSC. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
101 S.V. Gaikwad 02-06-57 OBC HSSC. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted & retired.
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102 G.S. Hoge 25-07-75 OBC B.A. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
103 S. J. Deokar 02-07-76 OBC HSSC. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
104 S.A. Raut 22-05-72 OBC B.Com. 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
105 R.A. Ambekar 11-10-77 OBC HSSC 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
106 V.T. Lodam 22-02-70 OBC BA 14-09-05 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
107 D.W. Tayade 05-03-59 Open HSSC 21-07-83 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
108 E.H.  Kalmegh 27-07-61 Open S.S.C. 03-08-83 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
109 V.N. Raut 04-01-85 S.C. HSSC 11-07-06 31-12-13 Promoted under SC Category
110 Sau C.R Sukhedeve 12-09-66 S.C. M.A. 11-07-06 31-12-13 Promoted under SC Category
111 H.B. Vaidya 15-08-74 NT-C (P.S./L.V.) HSSC 13-03-07 31-12-13 Promoted under NT-C Category
112 N.K. Khandekar 04-10-76 Open (P.D.) 13-03-07 31-12-13 Promoted under Open Category
113 G. B. Barde 10-04-82 S.T. HSSC 07-06-08 31-12-13 Promoted under ST Category
114 N. M. Gedam 23-06-83 S.T. HSSC 07-06-08 31-12-13 Promoted under ST Category
115 P. S. Tekam 29-12-76 S.T. HSSC 07-06-08 31-12-13 Promoted under ST Category
116 Ku. V. M. Uikey 26-10-77 S.T. B.A. 07-06-08 31-12-13 Promoted under ST Category
117 Ku. V. K. Rathod 26-06-71 VJ (A) B.Sc.

B.Ed.
07-06-08 31-12-13 Promoted under VJ-A Category

118 D. A. Pawar 10-07-71 VJ (A) B.Com.
MA.B.Ed

07-06-08 31-12-13 Promoted under VJ-A Category

119 S. R. Bharti 14-02-81 NT (B) HSSC. 07-06-08 31-12-13 Promoted under NT-B Category
120 S. Y. Bobade 12-04-72 NT (D) B.Com. 07-06-08 31-12-13 Promoted under NT-D Category
121 R. R. Dhope 30-01-76 SBC M.S.W. 07-06-08 31-12-13 Promoted under SBC Category

1

Sd/-
Registrar

Dr.PDKV, Akola.
.
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Provisional seniority list of Section Assistant in the pay scale of Rs.5200-20200/-
GP Rs. 1900/- as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No.

Name of persons

S/Shri.

Date of
Birth

Category to Qualifi-cation Date of
first
appoint-
ment

Date of
apptt./prom
the post
of S.A.

Remarks/Nature of appointment.

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8
1. A. T. Chimurkar 04-04-67 ST H.S.C. 15-03-90 15-03-90 Promoted as Senior Clerk

2. A. K. Dharmik 01-07-59 ST B.Com 15-03-90 15-03-90 Expired.
3. D. P. Moghe 22-01-66 Open B.Com 07-11-96 07-11-96 ----
4. S. G. Sonone 25-04-75 S.C. 11-11-96 11-11-96 Promoted as Senior Clerk

5. S. R. Mulatkar 29-01-55 OBC H.S.C. 10-11-97 10-11-97 Retired
6. D. N. Kale 18-01-75 OBC H.S.C. 16-06-98 16-06-98 Promoted as Senior Clerk

7. R. R. Kalpande 10-11-72 Open H.S.C. 15-03-99 15-03-99 Promoted as Senior Clerk

8. S. M. Dhote 17-06-76 OBC B.Text.
Engg.

15-03-99 15-03-99 Promoted as Senior Clerk

9. Smt.M.R.Dhotkar 17-03-56 OBC S.S.C. 15-03-99 15-03-99 Promoted as Senior Clerk

10. S. P. Bhalerao 25-07-71 Open B.Com
L.L.B.

26-04-99 26-04-99 Promoted as Senior Clerk

11. V. N. Dharamkar 15-08-72 OBC S.S.C. 05-05-99 05-05-99 Promoted as Senior Clerk

12. Ku. Lobhankshi M
Teware

26-06-81 Dhangar H.S.C. 09-07-99 09-07-99 Promoted as Senior Clerk

13. Smt. P. V. Bisan 14-05-63 Open Dip.in Homeo. 22-03-00 22-03-00 Promoted as Senior Clerk

14. A. A. Kharche 09-06-75 Open Dip.in Electro. 22-03-00 22-03-00 Promoted as Senior Clerk

15. Smt. S. S. Bhad 28-05-66 OBC H.S.C. 22-03-00 22-03-00 Absconding.
16. Syed Ansar  Syed

Asad
03-06-76 Open S.S.C. 29-07-00 29-07-00 Promoted as Senior Clerk

17. N. V. Vawhal 30-09-68 OBC B.A. 29-07-00 29-07-00 Promoted as Senior Clerk

18. Sau. Mukta
R.Dhore

22-08-80 OBC Bsc. 07-08-00 07-08-00 Promoted as Senior Clerk

19. A. B. Patel 03-05-75 Open S.S.C. 09-02-01 09-02-01 Promoted as Senior Clerk

20. K.V. Watt 22-03-51 - S.S.C. 16-07-80 15-10-03 Retired
21. G.P. Hatkar 08-09-56 - H.S.C. 21-07-80 15-10-03 Expired
22. R.B. Bagade 10-11-53 SC S.S.C. 18-07-83 15-10-03 Retired
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23. D.S. Sherekar 01-07-54 Open Pre.Com 18-07-83 15-10-03 Retired
24. K.A. Meshram 01-07-55 SC S.S.C. 18-07-83 15-10-03 Retired
25. B.B. Mapari 10-07-56 Open S.S.C. 18-07-83 15-10-03 Promoted as Senior Clerk

26. K.N. Wankhade 21-11-49 Open S.S.C. 20-07-83 15-10-03 Retired
27. S.S. Umale 10-05-55 Open S.S.C. 20-07-83 15-10-03 Retired
28. K.N. Sawarkar 08-08-58 Open S.S.C. 20-07-83 15-10-03 Retired
29. M.N. Deshpande 07-05-55 Open S.S.C. 21-07-83 15-10-03 Retired
30. C.B. Wani 14-07-58 Open B.Com. 21-07-83 15-10-03 Promoted as Senior Clerk

31. S.M. Deshmukh 16-06-53 Open SSC 20-07-83 15-10-03 Retired
32. V.S. Wakode 01-06-74 S.C. S.S.C. 04-09-04 19-08-04 Promoted as Senior Clerk

33. Y.P. Deshmukh 05-03-81 Open H.S.C. 03-09-04 19-08-04 Promoted as Senior Clerk

34. Asif Ekbal Shakh
Jilani

01-07-77 Open B.A. 02-09-04 19-08-04 Promoted as Senior Clerk

35. N.R. Janunkar 15-05-83 O.B.C. BA 02-09-4 19-08-04 Promoted as Senior Clerk

36. P.B. Sadanshiv 25-02-75 S.C. M.A. 21-03-05 15-03-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

37. S.P. Deshmukh 29-12-71 Open B.Com-II 06-08-05 26-07-05 Expired
38. R.N. Mudholkar 15-5-69 Open M.Com. 15-3-05 21-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

39. S.N. Lave 28-07-53 Open SSC 26-07-05 19-09-05 Terminated
40. S.S. Ubale 01-01-53 Open SSC 14-09-05 20-09-05 Terminated
41. P.W. Bhaltilak 09-07-57 Open SSC 14-09-05 19-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

42. R.E. Gawande 10-10-55 Open HSC 14-09-05 19-09-05 Retired
43. S.D. Londhe 25-03-77 Open B.A. 14-09-05 23-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

44. Khan Wasim
Ahmad Nasim

09-01-75 Open H.S.C. 14-09-05 19-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

45. Ku. M J.Deshmukh 20-08-73 Open M.P.Ed. 14-09-05 19-09-05 Appt.as AP
46. R.P. Rode 20-10-54 Open S.S.C. 14-09-05 19-09-05 Retired
47. V.W. Shinde 29-03-67 Open SSC 14-09-05 20-09-05 Expired
48. P.J. Metkar 02-04-60 Open SSC 14-09-05 19-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

49. D.S. Ahir 29-11-66 S.C. M.Com. 14-09-05 20-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

50. B.D. Lade 15-08-55 S.C. S.S.C. 14-09-05 21-09-05 Expired on 2-12-2005
51. S.K. Kusatkar 22-11-68 OBC HSC 14-09-05 14-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

52. S.V. Gaikwad 02-06-57 OBC HSC 14-09-05 19-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk
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53. Smt. K.R. Jawade 16-04-52 OBC S.S.C. 14-09-05 19-09-05 Retired
54. G.S. Hoge 25-07-75 OBC BA 14-09-05 19-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

55. S. J. Deokar 02-07-76 OBC H.S.S.C. 14-09-05 19-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

56. S.A. Raut 22-05-72 OBC B.Com. 14-9-05 19-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

57. R.A. Ambekar 11-10-77 OBC HSC 14-9-05 30-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

58. V.T. Lodam 22-02-70 OBC HSC 14-9-05 19-09-05 Promoted as Senior Clerk

59. D.W. Tayade 05-03-59 Open H.S.C. 21-07-83 11-07-06 Promoted as Senior Clerk

60. S.M. Umrekar 18-11-53 Open S.S.C. 27-07-83 11-07-06 Retired
61. D.M. Jahagirdar 28-12-53 Open B.A-I 01-08-83 11-07-06 Vol.Retired.
62. E.H. Kalmegh 27-07-61 Open S.S.C. 03-08-83 11-07-06 Promoted as Senior Clerk

63. N.M. Nalkande 01-06-81 Open H.S.C. 11-7-06 11-07-06 ----
64. M.S. Rahate 28-12-83 O.B.C. H.S.C. 11-7-06 11-07-06 ----
65. N.P. Khorgade 05-06-82 O.B.C. B.Sc. 11-7-06 11-07-06 Absconding
66. A.H. Joshi 01-07-83 Open S.S.C. 11-7-06 11-07-06 ----
67. V.N. Raut 04-01-85 S.C. H.S.C. 11-7-06 11-07-06 Promoted as Senior Clerk

68. Sau C.R Sukhedeve 12-09-66 S.C. M.A. 11-7-2006 11-07-06 Promoted as Senior Clerk

69. D.S. Mule 27-08-68 Open BA 25-07-2006 25-07-06 ----
70. V.T. Mayee 07-01-52 Open B.A. 25-07-2006 25-07-06 Retired
71. M.D. Wankhade 04-09-84 S.C. H.S.C. 25-07-2006 25-07-06 Expired
72. N.A. Ingle 22-08-54 Open S.S.C. 25-07-2006 25-07-06 Retired
73. H.B. Vaidya 15-08-74 NT-C (P.S./L.V.) H.S.C. 13-03-2007 13-03-07 Promoted as Senior Clerk

74. N.K. Khandekar 04-10-76 Open (P.D.) 13-03-2007 13-03-07 Promoted as Senior Clerk

75. P.H. Jain 04-09-80 Open (P.D.) H.S.C. 13-03-2007 13-03-07 ----
76. K.Y. Zigare 11-07-85 OBC B.Com 26-11-07 26-11-07 ----
77. S.N. Patel 20-08-77 Open B.A. 26-11-07 26-11-07 ----
78. M.P.Kadale 20-06-80 OBC H.S.C. 26-11-07 26-11-07 ----
79. M.M. Zarbade 07-08-75 OBC H.S.C. 26-11-07 26-11-07 ----
80. S.V. More 15-09-78 Open H.S.C. 26-11-07 26-11-07 ----
81. R. A. Khan 01-07-51 Open H.S.C. 11-10-00 11-10-00 Retired
82. V. R. Shire 01-07-51 Open H.S.C. 11-10-00 11-10-00 Retired
83. N. M. Deshmukh 15-07-51 Open S.S.C. 02-01-03 02-01-03 Retired
84. K. K. Deshmukh 15-12-51 Open S.S.C. 02-01-03 02-01-03 Retired
85. S. B. Raut 20-07-53 Open S.S.C. 11-10-00 11-10-00 Retired
86. G. B. Barde 10-04-82 S.T. H.S.C. 07-06-08 07-06-08 Promoted as Senior Clerk

87. N. M. Gedam 23-06-83 S.T. H.S.C. 07-06-08 07-06-08 Promoted as Senior Clerk

88. P. S. Tekam 29-12-76 S.T. H.S.C. 07-06-08 07-06-08 Promoted as Senior Clerk

89. Ku. V. M. Uikey 26-10-77 S.T. B.A. 07-06-08 07-06-08 Promoted as Senior Clerk
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90. Ku. V. K. Rathod 26-06-71 VJ (A) B.Sc.B.Ed(Math) 07-06-08 07-06-08 Promoted as Senior Clerk

91. D. A. Pawar 10-07-71 VJ (A) B.Com.MA,B.Ed 07-06-08 07-06-08 Promoted as Senior Clerk

92. S. S. Sonone 01-07-79 NT (B) S.S.C. 07-06-08 07-06-08 Absconding
93. S. R. Bharti 14-02-81 NT (B) H.S.C. 07-06-08 07-06-08 Promoted as Senior Clerk

94. P. K. Markande 01-01-82 NT (C) B.A. 07-06-08 07-06-08 ----
95. Sau A. S.Shendage 07-01-75 NT (C) M.Com 07-06-08 07-06-08 ----
96. M. R. Shahakar 25-11-68 NT (C) B.Com. 07-06-08 07-06-08 ----
97. S. Y. Bobade 12-04-72 NT (D) B.Com. 07-06-08 07-06-08 Promoted as Senior Clerk

98. Ku. M. S. Mundhe 19-08-88 NT (D) H.S.C. 07-06-08 07-06-08 ----
99. R. R. Dhope 30-01-76 SBC M.S.W. 07-06-08 07-06-08 Promoted as Senior Clerk

100. S. A. Dekate 26-05-80 SBC M.A. 07-06-08 07-06-08 ----
101. S.P.Deshmukh 09-06-79 OPEN S.S.C 10-12-08 10-12-08 ----
102. R.R.More 09-06-82 OBC B.COM 10-12-08 10-12-08 ----
103. N.N.Choudhari 05-07-79 OBC H.SC 10-12-08 10-12-08 ----
104. Sau V.S. Patilkhede 12-10-85 OBC M.A. 10-12-08 10-12-08 ----
105. N.B.Borkar 25-07-58 SC SSC 07-09-83 09-07-09 Promoted & retired.
106. Smt.Nirmala P Kumbhare 15-08-52 Open SSC 14-12-89 09-07-09 Retired.
107. N.G.Balbudhe 13-01-61 OBC SSC 16-12-89 09-07-09 By promotion under Open category
108. Smt.Vijaya Mandade 26-06-53 Open SSC 07-06-91 09-07-09 Retired.
109. A.S.Danav 31-07-66 OBC SSC 02-01-93 09-07-09 By promotion under Open category
110. B.A.Dandle 22-07-64 Open SSC 02-07-96 09-07-09 By promotion under Open category
111. R.B.Landge 15-04-70 OBC SSC 07-10-96 09-07-09 By promotion under Open category
112. R.P.Pawar 07-09-53 Open SSC 03-07-80 11-08-09 Retired.
113. D.M.Kulkarni 07-09-52 Open SSC 13-07-80 11-08-09 By promotion under Open category

Retired.
114. S.N.Adhao 26-01-57 Open SSC 18-07-83 11-08-09 Retired.
115. B.L.Gotarkar 07-09-52 SC SSC 18-07-83 11-08-09 Retired.
116. S.N.Nikhade 01-08-54 SC SSC 18-07-83 11-08-09 By promotion under SC category Retired.
117. G.K.Kulkarni 12-09-54 Open SSC 18-07-83 11-08-09 By promotion under Open category

Retired.
118. P.G.Gawande 10-06-56 Open SSC 01-11-85 11-08-09 By promotion under Open category

Retired.
119. A.D.Thapa 07-06-72 Open SSC 31-12-90 11-08-09 By promotion under Open category
120. O.R.Bawkar 04-07-57 OBC SSC 07-08-91 11-08-09 Retired.
121. V.N.Asolkar 23-10-65 OBC SSC 07-08-91 11-08-09 By promotion under Open category



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8
122. W.T.Gurdhe 1-7-56 OBC SSC 1-7-96 11-08-2009 By promotion under Open category
123. A.K.Nagoshe 23-7-71 SBC SSC 24-9-96 11-08-2009 By promotion under SBC category
124. S.B.Kogde 28-11-63 NT-C SSC 8-9-97 11-08-2009 By promotion under NT-C category
125. R.B.Vanjari 17-3-78 OBC BA 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under Open category
126. D.S.Sadavarte 10-9-84 SC HSC 02-05-10 02-05-2010 Resigned.
127. A.H.Raut 13-11-77 OBC BA 02-05-10 02-05-2010 Resigned.
128. P.S.Tawade 18-6-82 OBC BA 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under Open category
129. S.G.Desai 26-9-86 Open B.Com 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under Open category
130. V.N.Bhuyarkar 31-12-81 OBC BA 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under Open category
131. O.T.Sonkar 14-10-78 OBC SSC 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under OBC category
132. R.M.Raut 13-08-83 SC BCA 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under SC category
133. Sau N.S.Jadhav 26-03-71 SC MA 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under Open category-

Female Quota
134. Ku.V.V.Parate 10-10-80 SBC B.Com. 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under Open category-

Female Quota
135. Ku.A.B.Patil 23-09-85 SC BA 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under Open category-Female Quota

136. Ku.P.U.Deshmukh 25-11-78 OBC BA 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under Open category-
Female Quota

137. D.V.Sidam 03-03-77 ST HSC 02-05-10 02-05-2010 Resigned.
138. Sau J.S.Rathod 02-05-86 VJ-A BSC 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under VJ-A category-

Female Quota
139. D.P.Jadhav 11-03-70 Open HSC 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under Open category-

Ex.Serviceman
140. D.P.Agalave 05-01-83 ST HSC 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under ST category
141. P.H.Solanke 19-10-82 ST HSC 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under ST category.
142. Ku. B.D.Berge 10-10-90 ST HSC 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under ST category-Female

Quota
143. KU.B.A.Meshram 19-10-85 ST MA 02-05-10 02-05-2010 By nomination under ST category-Female

Quota
144. V.V.Kale 26-11-76 NT-D BA 18-05-10 18-05-2010 Expired.
145. P.B.Rajgade 15-9-75 ST BA 18-05-10 18-05-2010 By nomination under ST category.
146. A.N.Gore 26-06-74 OBC BSC, MIRPM 28-05-10 28-05-2010 By nomination under OBC category.
147. N.V.Bhakare 01-07-74 OBC BA 31-05-10 31-05-2010 By nomination under OBC category.
148. Y.C.Bahadure 1-8-78 SC B.COM 31-05-10 31-05-2010 By nomination under SC category-



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD
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149. S.R.Bobade 28-08-81 SC MA 31-05-10 31-05-2010 By nomination under SC category
150. Ku.S.R. Uparwat 02-08-81 SC MA 31-05-10 31-05-2010 By nomination under SC category-Female

Quota
151. S.R.Gawai 09-10-83 SC HSC 01-06-10 01-06-2010 By nomination under SC category
152. S.R.Chitale 31-01-81 OBC BA 01-06-10 01-06-2010 By nomination under OBC category-

Female Quota
153. Ku.N.M.Akhatkar 07-01-87 OBC MA 02-06-10 02-06-2010 By nomination under OBC category-

Female Quota
154. R.S.Khedkar 28-11-86 OBC B.A. 03-06-10 03-06-2010 By nomination under OBC category
155. S.S.Gore 10-08-85 OBC B.SC. 05-06-10 05-06-2010 RESIGNED
156. P.S.Rathod 01-07-80 VJ A HSC 05-06-10 05-06-2010 RESIGNED
157. Sau C.S.Hore 23-12-82 SBC B.SC. 05-06-10 05-06-2010 By nomination under SBC category
158. Y.G. Chole 27-06-82 OBC HSC. Dip. Agri 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By nomination under OBC Category
159. M.R. Gawande 08-10-81 OBC HSC Dip. Agri 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By nomination under OBC Category
160. M.B. Rajurkar 12-12-78 OBC B.Com. 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By nomination under OBC Category
161. Sk. Hamid Sk.

Habib
15-0379 Open HSC 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under Open category

162. L
.

L.R. Wankhade 24-09-89 SC B.A. 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under SC category

163. D.B. Lade 30-06-82 SC HSC Dip. Agri 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under SC category
164. S.P. Mavde 30-07-82 OBC HSC 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under OBC category
165. Ku U.R.

Wasankar
06-06-88 OBC M.A. 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under OBC category

166. S.N. Gawande 01-05-74 OBC HSC 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under OBC category
167. D.G. Naiknaware 02-01-81 Open SSC 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under Open category
168. Y.G. Raut 25-12-85 OBC HSC. Dip. Agri 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under OBC category
169. M.N. Lanjewar 01-07-70 SC B.Com. Dip.

Agri
18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under SC category

170. S.G. Deshraj 02-04-91 Open HSC. Dip. Agri 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under Open category
171. Mohd. Irfan 02-12-82 Open HSC 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under Open category
172. G.D. Dhage 23-07-74 OBC HSC. Dip. Agri 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under OBC category
173. K.D. Verma 11-06-82 Open 11th Pass 18-06-12 18-06-2012 By Nomination under Open category
174. Ku. M.B. Jadhav 23-07-77 Open HSC 14-08-96 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
175. V.D. Nikalje 16-07-76 Open HSC 15-12-96 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
176. N.G. Chakole 11-08-76 OBC SSC 18-08-97 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
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177. Smt Sheetal

N.Choudhari
02-07-78 OBC SSC 15-03-99 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category

178. B.P. Tahokar 10-10-59 OBC SSC 31-03-99 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
179. H.B. Deshmukh 08-07-67 Open HSC 31-03-99 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
180. L.U. Verma 18-10-85 Open B.Com. 19-08-04 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
181. Smt Prabhavati

S.Gulande
18-08-57 OBC Pre Univ. 19-08-04 31-12-2013 Retired.

182. N.N. Chalpe 18-12-80 OBC B.Com. II 19-08-04 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
183. P.B. Muley 19-08-82 OBC HSC 19-08-04 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
184. S.H. Bhatulkar 28-07-82 OBC SSC 19-08-04 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
185. D.A. Nandurkar 01-07-61 OBC HSC 14-09-05 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
186. R.R. Murteli 19-08-72 OBC SSC 14-09-05 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
187. P.K. Patode 01-10-65 SC SSC 14-09-05 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
188. S.N. Pimpalkar 21-06-62 OBC HSC 14-09-05 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
189. RR.M. Wankhade 01-07-65 OBC HSC 14-09-05 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
190. G.R. Lankar 02-06-75 OBC SSC 31-12-97 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
191. Y.C. Tembre 14-09-83 OBC B.Sc. 11-07-06 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
192. Ku. J.M. Modak 01-06-67 OBC HSC 13-03-07 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category (PH)
193. NN.M. Deshmukh 26-07-80 Open B.Com 13-03-07 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category (PH)
194. Ku D.P. Raut 01-01-84 OBC HSC 13-03-07 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category (PH)
195. V.G. Shivankar 04-11-74 OBC HSC 19-08-04 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
196. S.H. Dhenge 23-08-84 OBC HSC 11-007-06 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category
197. P.B. Wavare 21-08-83 OBC M.Lib 13-03-07 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category (PH)
198. 1A.B. Deshmukh 16-07-76 Open B.A 13-03-07 31-12-2013 By promotion under Open category (PH)
199. W.S. Godmale 19-07-75 ST HSC 13-03-07 31-12-2013 By promotion under ST category (PH)
200. B.W. Ahir 21-12-70 SC SSC 11-12-89 31-12-2013 By promotion under SC category
201. Smt. S. V. Patil 02-10-73 SC M.Com. Short

hand Mar.&
Eng. 100

20-02-14 20-02-2014 By Nomination under SC category

202. I.P. Dhande 04-12-87 OBC HSSC 20-02-14 20-02-2014 By Nomination under OBC category
203. S.K. Urkude 04-12-94 OBC SSC 20-02-14 20-02-2014 By Nomination under OBC category
204. R.B.Kubde 11-12-74 OBC HSC 10-03-15 10-03-15 By Nomination under OBC category
205. R.B.Lakade 20-02-89 OBC HSC 10-03-15 10-03-15 By Nomination under OBC category
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206. N.D.Bodhade 19-06-89 OBC HSC 10-03-15 10-03-15 By Nomination under OBC category
207. A.G.Tekade 14-02-93 SBC HSC 10-03-15 10-03-15 By Nomination under SBC category
208. Smt. A.V.Kale 22-10-83 NT (D) BSC. B.Ed 30-07-16 30-07-16 By Nomination under NT-D category
209. V.J.Kakade 13-11-89 Open SSC 30-07-16 30-07-16 By Nomination under Open category
210. M.G.Hatkar 05-11-97 OBC HSC 30-07-16 30-07-16 By Nomination under OBC category

Sd/-
Registrar

Dr.PDKV, Akola.



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

Provisional seniority list of Stenographer (Higher Grade) in the pay scale of Rs.9300-34800/- GP 4400/-
as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No

Name of the
persons

Date of birth Category Qualification Date of first
Appointment

Date of Apptt.
to the post of
Steno (HG)

Remarks/Nature
of appointment

1. S/Shri 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 9

1 V.K.Ganorkar 28-09-45 Open B.Com Eng.S.H. 120 EngTy 60 wpm 29-11-69 01-04-74 Retired
2 A.N.Thakare 30-08-49 Open S.S.C. Eng.S.H.130 EngTy 60 wpm 18-12-70 01-04-74 Retired
3 K.S.Samanpure 20-02-47 Open S.S.C. Eng.S.H.130 En gTy 60 wpm 24-12-71 01-04-74 Retired
4 V.S.Deshmukh 20-04-52 Open B.A., L.L.B Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 40 wpm 16-02-72 01-04-74 Retired
5 P.D.Vaidya 27-12-48 Open B.Com Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 40 wpm 02-02-70 20-11-78 Retired
6 A.T.Khupse 16-03-49 Open S.S.C. Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 50 wpm 16-04-71 17-03-83 Retired
7 L.D.Wankhade 10-10-63 S.C. B.Com Mar. S.H. 120 EngTy 40 wpm 21-03-90 21-03-90 -
8 P.C.Madawi 01-02-66 S.T. B.Com Mar.S.H. 120 Mar Ty. 40

EngTy 40 wpm Hindi Ty. 30
17-3-90 17-03-90 -

9. A.V.Nand 20-10-53 OBC B.Com Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 60 wpm 31-05-78 16-10-04 Promoted &
retired

10. S.V.Joshi 21-08-52 Open M.A. Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 50 wpm
Mar Ty 25

28-09-79 - Retired

11 N.S.Garole 15-02-56 Open B.Com Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 60 wpm
Mar Ty. 30

17-12-79 - Retired

12 V.L.Patil 25-07-58 O.B.C. H.S.S.C. Eng..S.H.100
Mar S.H. 120
Mar Ty. 40 EngTy 60 wpm

15-10-80 31-12-13 Retired

13 Anees  Hameed
Khan

15-07-57 Other H.S.S.C. Eng.S.H.120EngTy 60 wpm 04-12-83 31-12-13 Retired

14 R. C. Rawale 10-05-68 S.C. BA.Mar.S.H.120 wpm
Mar. Typ. 40 wpm Eng.Typ.40
wpm

11.07.06 31-12-13 By Promotion
under SC
Category

Sd/-
Registrar

Dr.PDKV, Akola.



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

Provisional seniority list of Stenographer (Lower Grade) in the pay scale of Rs.9300-34800/- GP 4300
as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No

Name of the
persons

Date of birth Category Qualification Date of
appointme

nt.

Date of Apptt.
to the post of
Steno (LG)

Remarks/Nature
of appointment

1. S/Shri 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7 8

1 A.V.Nand 20-10-53 OBC B.Com Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 60 wpm 28-09-79 -- Retired
2 S.V.Joshi 21-08-52 Open M.A. Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 50 wpm

Mar Ty 25
28-09-79 -- Retired.

3 N.S.Garole 15-02-56 Open B.Com Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 60 wpm
Mar Ty. 30

10-10-80 -- Promoted as
Steno (H.G.)

4 P.H.Deshpande 05-03-50 Open B.A II Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 60 wpm 12-03-81 -- Retired
5 V.V.Thomas 11-05-53 Open S.S.L.C. Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 50 wpm 23-03-81 -- Retired
6 U.E.Chaudhari 13-06-54 Open B.A. Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 60 wpm

Mar Ty 25
07-06-82 -- Vol.retired.

7 P.V.Kharabe 17-12-62 OBC H.S.S.C. Mar.S.H.100
Mar Ty. 40 EngTy 40 wpm

21-02-83 --- Allocated to
MAFSU,
Nagpur

8 V.L.Patil 25-07-58 O.B.C. H.S.S.C. Eng..S.H.100
Mar S.H. 120
Mar Ty. 40 EngTy 60 wpm

15-10-80 -- Promoted as
Steno (H.G.)

9 O.P.Rewatkar 01-07-59 OBC S.S.C. Mar.S.H.100Mar Ty. 30
EngTy 40 wpm

21-02-83 -- -

10 B.M.Solanke 15-01-53 OBC B.A. Part III Mar.S.H.120EngTy 50
wpm

04-12-83 -- Retired

11 Anees  Hameed
Khan

15-07-57 Other H.S.S.C. Eng.S.H.120EngTy 60 wpm 04-12-83 -- Promoted as
Steno (H.G.)

12 P.K.Deshmukh 02-02-56 Other S.S. C. Eng.S.H.120 EngTy 60 wpm 14-09-83 -- Retired

..2..
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13 P.K.S.Pannikar 05-10-52 Other S.S.L.C.Eng.S.H.100 wpm

Eng.Typ.40  wpm
11.07.06 - Retired

14 Azahar Husain
Khan Mohammad

01-07-54 Other B.A.-IIEng.S.H.100 wpm   Eng.Typ.40
wpm

11.07.06 - Retired

15 S. M. Gurmale 13-10-49 O.B.C. B.Com.Eng.S.H.100 wpm   Eng.Typ.50
wpm

11.07.06 - Retired

16 R. C. Rawale 10-05-68 S.C. BA.Mar.S.H.120 wpm
Mar. Typ. 40 wpm Eng.Typ.40  wpm

11.07.06 - Promoted as
Steno (H.G.)

17 D. V. Bochare 02-05-58 O.B.C. B.A. L.L.B, BLib & Isc. Eng.S.H.130 wpm
Eng.Typ.60 wpm Mar Typ. 40 wpm, MS-
CIT

13-03-81 31-12-13 Retired

18 S. K. Shitole 03-07-57 O.B.C. M.A. Eng.S.H.120 wpm   Eng.Typ.50
wpm Mar. Typ. 25 wpm MS-CIT

13-03-81 31-12-13 Retired

19 G. S. Paraskar 30-08-62 Open S.S.C.Eng.S.H.100 wpm   Eng.Typ.40
wpm

02-04-83 31-12-13 Prom.under
Open category

20 S. M. Koleshwar 12-04-64 Open B.A.Eng.S.H.110 wpm   Eng.Typ.50
wpm Mar. Typ. 30 wpm, MS-CIT

12-10-84 31-12-13 Prom. under
Open category

21 Sau.A.D. Dhumale 07-09-60 O.B.C. B.A.Eng.S.H.120 wpm Eng.Typ.40 wpm
Computer course Deploma

08-10-84 31-12-13 Prom. under
Open category

22 M. R. Goud 14-04-65 Open B.Com.Eng.S.H.120 wpm   Eng.Typ.50
wpmMar. Typ. 40 wpm

13-08-85 31-12-13 Prom. under
Open category

Sd/-

Registrar
Dr.PDKV, Akola.



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

Provisional seniority list of "Steno Typist" in the pay scale of Rs.5200-20200/- GP 2400
as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No

Name of the
persons

Date of birth Category Qualification Date of first
Appoint.

Remarks/Nature of appointment

1. S/Shri 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7

1. J.S.Deshmukh 01-01-56 Open B.Com, Eng S.H.120 wpm, Eng typ 50
wpm, Mar typ. 25 wpm

06-10-80 Expired

2 Abdul Sattar 01-07-56 Open H.S.S.C. Eng.S.H.80 wpm   Eng.Typ.50
wpm

07-10-80 Retired

3 Mohd. Shafi
Saudagar

01-07-55 O.B.C. Pre. Uni.Science Eng.S.H.100 wpm
Eng.Typ.60  wpm C.C.C.O.

09-10-80 Expired

4 D. V. Bochare 02-05-58 O.B.C. B.A. L.L.B, BLib & Isc. Eng.S.H.130 wpm
Eng.Typ.60 wpm Mar Typ. 40 wpm,
MS-CIT

13-03-81 Promted as  Steno (L G) & Retired

5 S. K. Shitole 03-07-57 O.B.C. M.A. Eng.S.H.120 wpm   Eng.Typ.50
wpm Mar. Typ. 25 wpm MS-CIT

13-03-81 Promted as  Steno (L G) & retired.

6 M. A. Zambre 02-12-52 O.B.C. B.A. Eng.S.H.100 wpm   Eng.Typ.60
wpmMar. Typ. 40 wpm

13-03-81 Retired

7 G. S. Paraskar 30-08-62 Open S.S.C.Eng.S.H.100 wpm   Eng.Typ.40
wpm

02-04-83 Promted as  Steno (L G)

8 S. M. Koleshwar 12-04-64 Open B.A.-II Eng.S.H.100 wpm   Eng.Typ.50
wpm Mar. Typ. 30 wpm

12-10-84 Promted as  Steno (L G)

9 Sau.A.D. Dhumale 07-09-60 O.B.C. B.A.Eng.S.H.120 wpm Eng.Typ.40  wpm
Computer course Deploma

08-10-84 Promted as  Steno (L G)

10 M. R. Goud 14-04-65 Open B.Com.Eng.S.H.120 wpm   Eng.Typ.50
wpmMar. Typ. 40 wpm

13-08-85 Promted as  Steno (L G)

Sd/-
Registrar

Dr.PDKV, Akola.



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

Provisional Seniority List of Technical Assistant(Library) working under Dr. P.D.K.V., Akola,

In the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800 GP Rs. 4300 as on 01-01-2017

Sr.
No

Name of person
S/Shri.

Date of
birth

Category Qualification Date of first
appoint-ment

Remarks/Nature of appointment

1. 2. 3. 6. 4. 5. 8.
1. G.R. Tale 31.12.69 SC B.A., M.Lib. Sci. 08.04.03 --
2. Smt.K.V.

Kulkarni
22.04.49 Open M.A., M.Lib. Sci. 11.12.79 Retired

3 C.L.Bahadure 18.11.57 Open M.A., M.Lib. Sci. 26.09.84 Promoted As Asstt.Librarian
4 Smt. L.S. Virak 06.06.54 Open M.A., M.Lib. Sci. 15.07.92 Retired

Sd/-
Registrar

Dr.PDKV, Akola.



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

Provisional seniority list of "Laboratory Assistant" as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No

Name of the persons Date of
birth

Caste &
Category to
which
belongs

Qualification Date of first
Appointment

Date of
joining as
Lab.Asstt.

Remarks

1. S/Shri 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 10.

1. M. M. Tembhurney 10-12-43 S.C. S.S.C. 06-10-65 06-10-65 Retired
2. B. S. Kakde 15-10-46 OBC H.S.S.C. 09-02-67 09-02-67 Retired
3. W. T. Bhoyar 01-07-45 Other S.S.C. 18-03-68 17-01-78 Retired
4. K. P. Nemade 17-09-44 OBC 9th ClassAgril School

Certificate.
05-06-68 12-01-78 Volt.Retired

5. Y. K. Ingole - S.C. S.S.C. 01-07-71 06-01-78 Allocated to
MAFSU,
Nagpur

6. M. K. Shrungarkar 15-02-45 Other S.S.C. 01-07-71 13-03-79 Volt.Retired on
30-4-2001

7. Sk. Kalu Sk. Musa 01-07-49 Other S.S.C. 02-07-71
(Lab.Atten.)

13-03-79 Retired

8. A. M. Bhokare 22-07-50 OBC H.S.S.C. 17-12-79 17-12-79 Retired
9. P. S. Isal 29-12-52 S.T. S.S.C. Agril.School dip 28-12-79 28-12-79 Retired
10. P. N. Mote 29-01-55 OBC S.S.C. 03-05-80 03-05-80 Retired
11. A.V.Shinde 01-06-56 Other S.S.C. Agril.School dip 06-05-80 06-05-80 Retired
12. A. B. Dobade 01-07-57 OBC S.S.C.

Agril.School dip.
12-05-80 12-05-80 Retired

13. A.A. Lawhale 31-05-61 S.C. M.A. 15-07-80 28-03-90 -
14 L. M. Wankhade 16-07-48 S.C. S.S.C. 03-11-76

(Lab.Atten.)
16-03-90 Retired

15 S. G. Bute 28-02-59 V.J. S.S.C. 19-03-90 19-03-90 Vol.Retired.
16 S. N. Gawande 01-12-56 Other B.Com - 15-03-90 -
17 M. K. Deshmukh - Other S.S.C. 20-07-83 17-03-90 Expired
18 B. R. Muley 30-06-42 Other S.S.C. - 25-10-94 Retired
19 N. B. Ingole 04-12-45 S.C. S.S.C. 01-07-71 29-10-94 Retired
20 B. D. Dakhole 06-02-53 V.J. S.S.C. 07-07-80 24-07-95 Expired on

4-2-2002
21 M. R. Sonone 02-02-48 S.T. S.S.C. 30-06-71 07-10-95 Retired



Seniority E 1-1-2017 (final) SD

22 K. D. Sharma 15-06-47 Other S.S.C. 01-07-71 15-04-96 Allocated to
MAFSU,Nagp
ur

23 R. R. Dandale 23-03-48 OBC S.S.C. 01-07-71 07-05-96 --do--
24 H. L. Adagale - - - - 28-10-97 --do--
25 A. N. Pophale 05-07-50 Other S.S.C. 01-07-71 05-04-99 Retired

Sd/-
Registrar

Dr.PDKV, Akola.
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Provisional seniority list of  Junior Engineers (Civil, Mechanical & Electrical)/Sectional Engineer  in the pay scale of
Rs. 9300-34800/- GP 4400 as on 01-01-2017 under Dr.Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola.

Sr.
No

Name of the persons Date of Birth Caste &
Category to

which belongs

Qualification Date of first
Appointment

Remarks

1 2.
S/Shri

3. 4 5. 6. 7.

1 S. S. Mankar (Mech.) 14-06-52 Maratha
Open

B.E. (Mech.)
Dip in Automo.Engg.
M.Tech.(F.P.M.)

23-04-80 Retired

2 A. D. Kale (Civil) 16-09-56 Kunbi/OBC B.Sc.(Civil Engg.) 07-03-83 Retired
3 N. N. Raut (Civil) 11-07-57 Maratha/Open B.E. (Civil) 30-04-83 Retired
4 M. S. Chandurkar (Civil) 02-10-62 Mali/OBC Dip in Civil Engg. 01-10-84 -
5 S. T. Nandkar (Civil) 03-10-60 Halba/Open Dip. in Civil Engg. 01-10-84 -
6 A. B. Rodge (Civil) 14-04-59 Mahar/SC Dip. in Civil Engg. 13-12-84 -
7 J. R. Sukhadeve (Civil) 30-07-64 Mahar/SC Dip. in Civil Engg. 05-06-85 Promoted as

Deputy
Engineer

8 P.V.Deshmukh (Civil) 03-03-59 Maratha/Open Dip.in Civil & Rural
Engg.

16-03-90 -

9 C.V.Wakode (Elect.) 18-08-58 Maratha/Open Dip. in Elect.Engg. 16-03-90 Expired
10 S. N. Deshmukh 16-01-67 Maratha/Open Dip. in civil Engg. 01.07.97 -

Sd/-
Registrar

Dr.PDKV, Akola.
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